



07/31/2019

**PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE**  
**PWS ID# 651-0324**

Today the City of Port Richey is issuing a boil water notice due to a water main break. This notice is only for service area of Sand Pebble Point Condo's buildings 2, 3 and ten units on Brent Street in Port Richey.

As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking or cooking be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This "Precautionary Boil Water Notice" will remain in effect until a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink, at which point the boil water notice will be rescinded. Generally the boil water notice is in effect for 3 working days beginning the day the pressure is lost, a notice of rescission will be issued upon receipt of the passing bacteriological survey.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact our office.

City of Port Richey  
Utilities Department  
6333 Ridge Road  
Port Richey, FL 34668  
(727) 816-1900 ext. 2